
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 30 March 2009
concerning the extension and amendment of the Agreement for scientific and technological cooperation between the

European Community and the Government of the United States of America (2009/306/EC). (See end of Document for details)

Council Decision of 30 March 2009 concerning the extension and amendment of
the Agreement for scientific and technological cooperation between the European
Community and the Government of the United States of America (2009/306/EC)

Article 1

The extension, for a further period of five years, of the Agreement for scientific and
technological cooperation between the European Community and the Government of
the United States of America, (hereinafter the Agreement), subject to the amendments
set out in the Annex to this Decision, is hereby approved on behalf of the Community.

Article 2

Acting in accordance with Article 12 of the Agreement and on behalf of the Community,
the President of the Council shall notify the Government of the United States of America
that the Community has completed its internal procedures necessary for the entry into
force of the Agreement(1).

Article 3

This Decision shall be published in the Official Journal of the European Union.

Done at Brussels, 30 March 2009.

For the Council

The President

P. BENDL



2 Council Decision of 30 March 2009 concerning the extension and amendment of the...
Document Generated: 2024-02-05

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 30 March 2009
concerning the extension and amendment of the Agreement for scientific and technological cooperation between the

European Community and the Government of the United States of America (2009/306/EC). (See end of Document for details)

(1) The date of entry into force of the Agreement will be published in the Official Journal of the
European Union by the General Secretariat of the Council.



Council Decision of 30 March 2009 concerning the extension and amendment of the...
Document Generated: 2024-02-05

3

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 30 March 2009
concerning the extension and amendment of the Agreement for scientific and technological
cooperation between the European Community and the Government of the United States of
America (2009/306/EC).


